
56

62

69

77

  MEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

1 116  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO
2 103  MASSIDDA Sergio 26.01.2002 ORTOB
3 102  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC
1 135  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO
2 130  MASSIDDA Sergio 26.01.2002 ORTOB
3 123  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC
1 251  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO
2 233  MASSIDDA Sergio 26.01.2002 ORTOB
3 225  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

1 111  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR
2 110  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 WARRI
3 109  AVDIRAJ Romario 03.02.1994 CFCAS
1 142  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR
2 141  AVDIRAJ Romario 03.02.1994 CFCAS
3 130  SECCHI Giuseppe 16.09.1998 SENNO
1 253  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR
2 250  AVDIRAJ Romario 03.02.1994 CFCAS
3 230  SECCHI Giuseppe 16.09.1998 SENNO
1 140  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC
2 125  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR
3 113  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC
1 166  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC
2 146  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR
3 144  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC
1 306  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC
2 271  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR
3 257  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC
1 145  REYES MARTINEZ Oscar 06.10.1996 MAKTR
2 140  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO
3 139  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI
1 180  REYES MARTINEZ Oscar 06.10.1996 MAKTR
2 165  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI
3 160  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA
1 325  REYES MARTINEZ Oscar 06.10.1996 MAKTR
2 304  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI
3 295  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC



85

94

105

+105

  MEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

1 146  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 ESERC
2 135  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX
3 125  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI
1 186  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 ESERC
2 166  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX
3 157  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO
1 332  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 ESERC
2 301  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX
3 278  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

1 150  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 ALPHA
2 142  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE
3 135  MIRCEA Robert 09.08.1999 ABBIA
1 183  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 ALPHA
2 175  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE
3 170  PIZZOLATO Fabio 13.09.2001 DYNAM
1 333  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 ALPHA
2 317  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE
3 303  PIZZOLATO Fabio 13.09.2001 DYNAM
1 144  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI
2 143  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GM
3 138  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE
1 179  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI
2 176  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GM
3 170  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE
1 323  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI
2 319  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GM
3 308  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE
1 147  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW
2 146  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC
3 145  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS
1 182  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS
2 180  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC
3 178  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW
1 327  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS
2 326  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC
3 325  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW



  DI MARIA Manuel 27.07.2003 FIORO A 54.70 80 80 82 ---
6  GANAJ Ermir 09.08.1998 CF080 A 55.10 70 75 80 80
5  GUELI Emanuel Luigi 07.05.2004 BESTG A 55.95 85 89 91 89
4  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 WACMO A 55.65 85 90 95 90
3  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC A 55.70 97 102 102 102
2  MASSIDDA Sergio 26.01.2002 ORTOB A 55.80 101 103 103 103
1  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO A 56.00 106 112 116 116

RESULT MEN 56 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



7  GANAJ Ermir 09.08.1998 CF080 A 55.10 90 95 100 100
6  GUELI Emanuel Luigi 07.05.2004 BESTG A 55.95 105 105 112 105
5  DI MARIA Manuel 27.07.2003 FIORO A 54.70 100 105 --- 105
4  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 WACMO A 55.65 105 110 115 110
3  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC A 55.70 116 121 123 123
2  MASSIDDA Sergio 26.01.2002 ORTOB A 55.80 130 130 140 130
1  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO A 56.00 135 148 148 135

RESULT MEN 56 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MASSIDDA Sergio 26.01.2002 ORTOB A 55.80 103 130 233
3  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC A 55.70 102 123 225
4  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 WACMO A 55.65 90 110 200
5  GUELI Emanuel Luigi 07.05.2004 BESTG A 55.95 89 105 194
6  GANAJ Ermir 09.08.1998 CF080 A 55.10 80 100 180
  DI MARIA Manuel 27.07.2003 FIORO A 54.70 --- 105 ---

RESULT MEN 56 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO A 56.00 116 135 251



8  FICARRA Luca 21.03.2003 NUGIO A 61.65 90 94 96 94
7  ZITO Francesco 14.09.2002 IRONF A 62.00 95 99 102 95
6  CORDENONS Stefano 23.10.2000 PORDE A 61.55 93 95 97 97
5  SECCHI Giuseppe 16.09.1998 SENNO A 61.35 100 103 103 100
4  ZANETTE Michele 06.01.2001 PORDE A 62.00 100 103 106 103
3  AVDIRAJ Romario 03.02.1994 CFCAS A 61.65 103 106 109 109
2  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 WARRI A 60.85 105 110 110 110
1  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR A 61.55 111 --- --- 111

RESULT MEN 62 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



  ZITO Francesco 14.09.2002 IRONF A 62.00 113 113 115 ---
  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 WARRI A 60.85 135 135 138 ---
6  CORDENONS Stefano 23.10.2000 PORDE A 61.55 113 113 116 116
5  ZANETTE Michele 06.01.2001 PORDE A 62.00 118 118 123 118
4  FICARRA Luca 21.03.2003 NUGIO A 61.65 120 127 130 127
3  SECCHI Giuseppe 16.09.1998 SENNO A 61.35 125 130 135 130
2  AVDIRAJ Romario 03.02.1994 CFCAS A 61.65 133 141 145 141
1  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR A 61.55 138 142 --- 142

RESULT MEN 62 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  AVDIRAJ Romario 03.02.1994 CFCAS A 61.65 109 141 250
3  SECCHI Giuseppe 16.09.1998 SENNO A 61.35 100 130 230
4  ZANETTE Michele 06.01.2001 PORDE A 62.00 103 118 221
5  FICARRA Luca 21.03.2003 NUGIO A 61.65 94 127 221
6  CORDENONS Stefano 23.10.2000 PORDE A 61.55 97 116 213
  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 WARRI A 60.85 110 --- ---
  ZITO Francesco 14.09.2002 IRONF A 62.00 95 --- ---

RESULT MEN 62 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR A 61.55 111 142 253



4 556  GUELI Emanuel Luigi 07.05.2004 BESTG 190 55.95 85 89 91 89 105 105 112 105 194
2 213  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO 240 56.00 106 112 116 116 135 148 148 135 251
3 533  GANAJ Ermir 09.08.1998 CF080 160 55.10 70 75 80 80 90 95 100 100 180
5 585  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC 210 55.70 97 102 102 102 116 121 123 123 225

1 89  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 WACMO 190 55.65 85 90 95 90 105 110 115 110 200

15 962  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR 250 61.55 111 --- --- 111 138 142 --- 142 253
14 789  RUBINO Massimiliano 30.09.1983 WARRI 240 60.85 105 110 110 110 135 135 138 --- ---
13 681  AVDIRAJ Romario 03.02.1994 CFCAS 236 61.65 103 106 109 109 133 141 145 141 250
12 627  ZITO Francesco 14.09.2002 IRONF 204 62.00 95 99 102 95 113 113 115 --- ---
11 571  FICARRA Luca 21.03.2003 NUGIO 210 61.65 90 94 96 94 120 127 130 127 221
10 461  CORDENONS Stefano 23.10.2000 PORDE 206 61.55 93 95 97 97 113 113 116 116 213
9 342  SECCHI Giuseppe 16.09.1998 SENNO 225 61.35 100 103 103 100 125 130 135 130 230
8 334  ZANETTE Michele 06.01.2001 PORDE 220 62.00 100 103 106 103 118 118 123 118 221
7 969  MASSIDDA Sergio 26.01.2002 ORTOB 225 55.80 101 103 103 103 130 130 140 130 233
6 774  DI MARIA Manuel 27.07.2003 FIORO 180 54.70 80 80 82 --- 100 105 --- 105 ---

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
MEN SE 56 62

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) - 15-16 Dicembre 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 15/12 09:00 Weigh-In:07:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:1



8  MESSINA Alessio 10.10.1999 INMAR A 67.40 90 90 98 98
7  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR A 68.90 105 105 106 106
6  CARLUCCI Paolo 27.02.2002 ATHLA A 66.15 103 108 110 110
5  CORBU Andrea 20.09.2002 UNISP A 68.00 106 110 111 111
4  INDOVIGLIA Antonino 05.08.1999 VLASS A 66.45 106 111 112 112
3  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC A 68.85 110 113 117 113
2  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR A 68.55 120 125 125 125
1  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC A 68.80 130 140 146 140

RESULT MEN 69 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



8  MESSINA Alessio 10.10.1999 INMAR A 67.40 120 130 130 120
7  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR A 68.90 128 128 128 128
6  INDOVIGLIA Antonino 05.08.1999 VLASS A 66.45 128 131 131 128
5  CORBU Andrea 20.09.2002 UNISP A 68.00 138 141 143 141
4  CARLUCCI Paolo 27.02.2002 ATHLA A 66.15 138 143 145 143
3  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC A 68.85 140 144 --- 144
2  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR A 68.55 146 146 151 146
1  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC A 68.80 160 166 --- 166

RESULT MEN 69 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR A 68.55 125 146 271
3  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC A 68.85 113 144 257
4  CARLUCCI Paolo 27.02.2002 ATHLA A 66.15 110 143 253
5  CORBU Andrea 20.09.2002 UNISP A 68.00 111 141 252
6  INDOVIGLIA Antonino 05.08.1999 VLASS A 66.45 112 128 240
7  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR A 68.90 106 128 234
8  MESSINA Alessio 10.10.1999 INMAR A 67.40 98 120 218

RESULT MEN 69 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC A 68.80 140 166 306



8  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA A 76.25 120 120 125 120
7  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 CFROM A 75.55 118 122 126 122
6  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE A 73.20 115 123 130 123
5  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC A 76.05 130 130 135 135
4  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 ESERC A 73.55 134 138 142 138
3  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI A 74.65 135 139 142 139
2  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO A 76.30 136 136 140 140
1  REYES MARTINEZ Oscar 06.10.1996 MAKTR A 75.20 142 145 148 145

RESULT MEN 77 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 ESERC A 73.55 160 163 163 ---
  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO A 76.30 161 161 163 ---
6  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 CFROM A 75.55 145 150 150 145
5  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE A 73.20 150 155 --- 150
4  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC A 76.05 155 160 --- 160
3  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA A 76.25 160 167 167 160
2  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI A 74.65 160 165 170 165
1  REYES MARTINEZ Oscar 06.10.1996 MAKTR A 75.20 170 175 180 180

RESULT MEN 77 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI A 74.65 139 165 304
3  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC A 76.05 135 160 295
4  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA A 76.25 120 160 280
5  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE A 73.20 123 150 273
6  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 CFROM A 75.55 122 145 267
  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO A 76.30 140 --- ---
  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 ESERC A 73.55 138 --- ---

RESULT MEN 77 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  REYES MARTINEZ Oscar 06.10.1996 MAKTR A 75.20 145 180 325



4 425  CARLUCCI Paolo 27.02.2002 ATHLA 210 66.15 103 108 110 110 138 143 145 143 253
2 78  CORBU Andrea 20.09.2002 UNISP 238 68.00 106 110 111 111 138 141 143 141 252
3 251  INDOVIGLIA Antonino 05.08.1999 VLASS 230 66.45 106 111 112 112 128 131 131 128 240
5 579  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR 235 68.90 105 105 106 106 128 128 128 128 234

1 72  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC 250 68.85 110 113 117 113 140 144 --- 144 257

16 968  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 CFROM 260 75.55 118 122 126 122 145 150 150 145 267
15 964  REYES MARTINEZ Oscar 06.10.1996 MAKTR 290 75.20 142 145 148 145 170 175 180 180 325
14 886  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA 280 76.25 120 120 125 120 160 167 167 160 280
13 594  SULIANI Fabio 24.01.1999 ESERC 290 73.55 134 138 142 138 160 163 163 --- ---
12 551  CANGEMI Enrico 05.11.1988 FIORO 301 76.30 136 136 140 140 161 161 163 --- ---
11 375  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI 285 74.65 135 139 142 139 160 165 170 165 304
10 152  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE 265 73.20 115 123 130 123 150 155 --- 150 273
9 119  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC 290 76.05 130 130 135 135 155 160 --- 160 295
8 929  MESSINA Alessio 10.10.1999 INMAR 210 67.40 90 90 98 98 120 130 130 120 218
7 773  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC 290 68.80 130 140 146 140 160 166 --- 166 306
6 737  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR 265 68.55 120 125 125 125 146 146 151 146 271

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
MEN SE 69 77

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) - 15-16 Dicembre 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 15/12 11:30 Weigh-In:9:30

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:2



8  DI RUBBO Paolo 12.03.1999 ROYAL A 77.25 90 --- --- 90
7  GOVONI Enrico 15.07.1994 ATLBO A 82.15 115 117 122 117
6  GUELI Gabriel Pio 26.07.2002 BESTG A 82.25 115 117 118 118
5  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 OSCA A 81.15 115 121 123 121
4  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO A 82.75 121 125 126 121
3  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI A 83.80 120 125 130 125
2  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX A 81.40 135 140 140 135
1  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 ESERC A 83.75 141 146 156 146

RESULT MEN 85 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



8  DI RUBBO Paolo 12.03.1999 ROYAL A 77.25 120 --- --- 120
7  GOVONI Enrico 15.07.1994 ATLBO A 82.15 135 141 146 141
6  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI A 83.80 146 151 153 146
5  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 OSCA A 81.15 150 150 156 156
4  GUELI Gabriel Pio 26.07.2002 BESTG A 82.25 150 156 161 156
3  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO A 82.75 155 157 165 157
2  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX A 81.40 166 166 175 166
1  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 ESERC A 83.75 171 180 186 186

RESULT MEN 85 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX A 81.40 135 166 301
3  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO A 82.75 121 157 278
4  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 OSCA A 81.15 121 156 277
5  GUELI Gabriel Pio 26.07.2002 BESTG A 82.25 118 156 274
6  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI A 83.80 125 146 271
7  GOVONI Enrico 15.07.1994 ATLBO A 82.15 117 141 258
8  DI RUBBO Paolo 12.03.1999 ROYAL A 77.25 90 120 210

RESULT MEN 85 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 ESERC A 83.75 146 186 332



7  COLOSIO Sebastiano 22.02.1997 ALEXC A 88.00 113 115 120 115
6  PAGLIARO Carlo 22.01.1996 ROYAL A 92.40 115 121 122 115
5  BASILI Federico 21.10.1992 SPESM A 91.85 120 123 128 123
4  PIZZOLATO Fabio 13.09.2001 DYNAM A 87.55 128 133 137 133
3  MIRCEA Robert 09.08.1999 ABBIA A 92.75 130 135 135 135
2  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE A 85.80 137 142 146 142
1  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 ALPHA A 93.35 145 150 155 150

RESULT MEN 94 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



7  COLOSIO Sebastiano 22.02.1997 ALEXC A 88.00 143 150 152 143
6  BASILI Federico 21.10.1992 SPESM A 91.85 145 145 155 145
5  PAGLIARO Carlo 22.01.1996 ROYAL A 92.40 150 150 151 151
4  MIRCEA Robert 09.08.1999 ABBIA A 92.75 160 166 166 160
3  PIZZOLATO Fabio 13.09.2001 DYNAM A 87.55 165 170 173 170
2  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE A 85.80 170 175 183 175
1  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 ALPHA A 93.35 171 176 183 183

RESULT MEN 94 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE A 85.80 142 175 317
3  PIZZOLATO Fabio 13.09.2001 DYNAM A 87.55 133 170 303
4  MIRCEA Robert 09.08.1999 ABBIA A 92.75 135 160 295
5  BASILI Federico 21.10.1992 SPESM A 91.85 123 145 268
6  PAGLIARO Carlo 22.01.1996 ROYAL A 92.40 115 151 266
7  COLOSIO Sebastiano 22.02.1997 ALEXC A 88.00 115 143 258

RESULT MEN 94 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 ALPHA A 93.35 150 183 333



4 552  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 ESERC 310 83.75 141 146 156 146 171 180 186 186 332
2 374  GUELI Gabriel Pio 26.07.2002 BESTG 250 82.25 115 117 118 118 150 156 161 156 274
3 402  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 OSCA 250 81.15 115 121 123 121 150 150 156 156 277
5 578  DI RUBBO Paolo 12.03.1999 ROYAL 210 77.25 90 --- --- 90 120 --- --- 120 210

1 147  GOVONI Enrico 15.07.1994 ATLBO 248 82.15 115 117 122 117 135 141 146 141 258

15 802  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE 300 85.80 137 142 146 142 170 175 183 175 317
14 564  MIRCEA Robert 09.08.1999 ABBIA 270 92.75 130 135 135 135 160 166 166 160 295
13 466  COLOSIO Sebastiano 22.02.1997 ALEXC 250 88.00 113 115 120 115 143 150 152 143 258
12 372  BASILI Federico 21.10.1992 SPESM 265 91.85 120 123 128 123 145 145 155 145 268
11 276  PAGLIARO Carlo 22.01.1996 ROYAL 265 92.40 115 121 122 115 150 150 151 151 266
10 241  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 ALPHA 310 93.35 145 150 155 150 171 176 183 183 333
9 191  PIZZOLATO Fabio 13.09.2001 DYNAM 295 87.55 128 133 137 133 165 170 173 170 303
8 846  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO 275 82.75 121 125 126 121 155 157 165 157 278
7 755  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI 255 83.80 120 125 130 125 146 151 153 146 271
6 730  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX 300 81.40 135 140 140 135 166 166 175 166 301

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
MEN SE 85 94

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) - 15-16 Dicembre 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 15/12 14:00 Weigh-In:12:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:3



6  GARZIA Vincenzo Daniele 30.04.2001 FIORO A 104.35 105 112 118 118
5  VIANELLO Lorenzo 03.06.1995 BORGO A 97.70 126 130 132 130
4  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 OCMER A 97.50 130 130 135 135
3  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE A 104.85 135 138 142 138
2  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GM A 97.50 140 143 150 143
1  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI A 103.55 144 151 151 144

RESULT MEN 105 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



6  GARZIA Vincenzo Daniele 30.04.2001 FIORO A 104.35 130 135 145 145
5  VIANELLO Lorenzo 03.06.1995 BORGO A 97.70 155 162 162 162
4  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 OCMER A 97.50 155 163 171 163
3  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE A 104.85 170 174 176 170
2  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GM A 97.50 170 176 181 176
1  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI A 103.55 175 177 179 179

RESULT MEN 105 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GM A 97.50 143 176 319
3  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE A 104.85 138 170 308
4  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 OCMER A 97.50 135 163 298
5  VIANELLO Lorenzo 03.06.1995 BORGO A 97.70 130 162 292
6  GARZIA Vincenzo Daniele 30.04.2001 FIORO A 104.35 118 145 263

RESULT MEN 105 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI A 103.55 144 179 323



7  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ALEXC A 120.20 105 112 113 105
6  TODISCO Dario 29.01.1990 ALEXC A 143.15 107 112 120 112
5  LINGUA Marco 04.06.1978 VITAL A 117.65 120 125 130 125
4  FAGGIONI Davide 11.05.1995 BENTE A 147.40 115 120 126 126
3  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS A 123.30 140 145 148 145
2  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC A 117.65 132 140 146 146
1  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW A 115.15 135 140 147 147

RESULT MEN +105 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



7  LINGUA Marco 04.06.1978 VITAL A 117.65 150 161 170 150
6  TODISCO Dario 29.01.1990 ALEXC A 143.15 142 147 152 152
5  FAGGIONI Davide 11.05.1995 BENTE A 147.40 160 165 171 165
4  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ALEXC A 120.20 150 160 166 166
3  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW A 115.15 166 172 178 178
2  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC A 117.65 166 172 180 180
1  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS A 123.30 182 190 190 182

RESULT MEN +105 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC A 117.65 146 180 326
3  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW A 115.15 147 178 325
4  FAGGIONI Davide 11.05.1995 BENTE A 147.40 126 165 291
5  LINGUA Marco 04.06.1978 VITAL A 117.65 125 150 275
6  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ALEXC A 120.20 105 166 271
7  TODISCO Dario 29.01.1990 ALEXC A 143.15 112 152 264

RESULT MEN +105 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS A 123.30 145 182 327



4 588  GARZIA Vincenzo Daniele 30.04.2001 FIORO 230 104.35 105 112 118 118 130 135 145 145 263
2 255  VIANELLO Lorenzo 03.06.1995 BORGO 280 97.70 126 130 132 130 155 162 162 162 292
3 486  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE 290 104.85 135 138 142 138 170 174 176 170 308
5 624  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GM 310 97.50 140 143 150 143 170 176 181 176 319

1 165  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 OCMER 285 97.50 130 130 135 135 155 163 171 163 298

13 994  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC 290 117.65 132 140 146 146 166 172 180 180 326
12 888  FAGGIONI Davide 11.05.1995 BENTE 275 147.40 115 120 126 126 160 165 171 165 291
11 553  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW 300 115.15 135 140 147 147 166 172 178 178 325
10 438  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS 320 123.30 140 145 148 145 182 190 190 182 327
9 405  TODISCO Dario 29.01.1990 ALEXC 243 143.15 107 112 120 112 142 147 152 152 264
8 280  LINGUA Marco 04.06.1978 VITAL 270 117.65 120 125 130 125 150 161 170 150 275
7 104  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ALEXC 240 120.20 105 112 113 105 150 160 166 166 271
6 933  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI 315 103.55 144 151 151 144 175 177 179 179 323

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
MEN SE 105 +105

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) - 15-16 Dicembre 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 15/12 16:30 Weigh-In:14:30

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:4



MEN'S TEAM CLASSIFICATION
56NationPlace Total

Point
C A T E G O R Y

62 69 77 85 94 105 +105
1 ESERC 6 / 1   /  16 / 2 6 / 2 10 / 1   /    /    /  38 / 6

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

Total 42 7 8 8 8 8 7 6 7 59

2 FIORO 10 / 2   /    /    / 1 6 / 1   /  3 / 1   /  19 / 5
3 PORDE   /  8 / 2   /  4 / 1   /    /  6 / 1   /  18 / 4
4 MAKTR   /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /    /    /  10 / 1
5 ALPHA   /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /  10 / 1
6 POLAR   /  10 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1
7 JOGGI   /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /  10 / 1
8 FIROS   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1 10 / 1
9 ATHLA   /    /  5 / 1 5 / 1   /    /    /    /  10 / 2
10 NUORE   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /  8 / 1
11 AUDAX   /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /  8 / 1
12 SPPWR   /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1
13 ORTOB 8 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1
14 458GM   /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /  8 / 1
15 ALBAC   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1 8 / 1
16 BILLI   /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /  8 / 1
17 CFCAS   /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1
18 BESTG 4 / 1   /    /    /  4 / 1   /    /    /  8 / 2
19 ALEXC   /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1   /  5 / 2 7 / 3
20 HARDW   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1 6 / 1
21 DYNAM   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /  6 / 1
22 SENNO   /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1
23 ABBIA   /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /    /  5 / 1
24 OCMER   /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /  5 / 1
25 WACMO 5 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1
26 BENTE   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1 5 / 1
27 OSCA   /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /    /    /  5 / 1
28 NUGIO   /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1
29 UNISP   /    /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1
30 BORGO   /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /  4 / 1
31 SPESM   /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /    /  4 / 1
32 VITAL   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1 4 / 1
33 ROYAL   /    /    /    /  1 / 1 3 / 1   /    /  4 / 2
34 BTRAI   /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /  3 / 1
35 VLASS   /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1
36 CFROM   /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /    /  3 / 1
37 CF080 3 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1
38 3CCOR   /    /  2 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1
39 ATLBO   /    /    /    /  2 / 1   /    /    /  2 / 1
40 INMAR   /    /  1 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  1 / 1

 



MEN'S TEAM CLASSIFICATION
56NationPlace Total

Point
C A T E G O R Y

62 69 77 85 94 105 +105
 WARRI   /    / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

Total 42 7 8 8 8 8 7 6 7 59
 IRONF   /    / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1

 



  Men's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

1  REYES MARTINEZ Oscar 06.10.1996 MAKTR 75.20 325 410.9

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

2  ZANNI Mirko 16.10.1997 ESERC 68.80 306 407.5
3  FICCO Cristiano Giuseppe 05.04.2001 ESERC 83.75 332 397.0
4  ESPOSITO Salvatore 05.09.1997 BILLI 74.65 304 385.9
5  SCARANTINO Mirco 16.01.1995 FIORO 56.00 251 384.4
6  CURCURUTO Matteo 17.08.1998 ALPHA 93.35 333 379.3
7  SOMA Filippo 27.11.1992 NUORE 85.80 317 374.7
8  MANNELLA Pierluigi 15.07.1991 ESERC 76.05 295 370.7
9  CARMISCIANO Angelo Jabez 25.04.1997 AUDAX 81.40 301 365.0
10  RUIU Davide 22.06.2001 POLAR 61.55 253 362.1
11  VEGLIA Fabrizio 22.02.2001 SPPWR 68.55 271 361.7
12  MASSIDDA Sergio 26.01.2002 ORTOB 55.80 233 357.8
13  AVDIRAJ Romario 03.02.1994 CFCAS 61.65 250 357.4
14  NOTO Pietro Giovanni 14.01.1991 458GM 97.50 319 357.1
15  PIZZOLATO Fabio 13.09.2001 DYNAM 87.55 303 354.8
16  VINCI Alessandro 21.02.1999 JOGGI 103.55 323 353.7
17  NARCISI Roel 20.11.2000 ATHLA 76.25 280 351.3
18  CERVESATO Mattia 21.11.2000 PORDE 73.20 273 350.4
19  ARCARA Fabio 28.01.1997 ESERC 55.70 225 345.9
20  CARLUCCI Paolo 27.02.2002 ATHLA 66.15 253 345.3
21  MASSARO Giovanni 17.05.2000 HARDW 115.15 325 344.4
22  GRILLO Antonio 25.10.1996 ALBAC 117.65 326 343.5
23  DI GIUSTO Michael 16.02.1995 ESERC 68.85 257 342.1
24  MORICONI Federico 31.08.1996 FIROS 123.30 327 340.6
25  CORBU Andrea 20.09.2002 UNISP 68.00 252 338.0
26  MIRCEA Robert 09.08.1999 ABBIA 92.75 295 336.9
27  PECONI Gianluca 08.04.1991 CFROM 75.55 267 336.7
28  PECE Alessio 18.04.1995 OSCA 81.15 277 336.4
29  GASPAROTTO Mauro 27.07.1993 PORDE 104.85 308 335.9
30  PARLA Luca 16.08.1993 FIORO 82.75 278 334.4
31  BURTSEU Volodymyr 09.04.1989 OCMER 97.50 298 333.6
32  GUELI Gabriel Pio 26.07.2002 BESTG 82.25 274 330.5
33  SECCHI Giuseppe 16.09.1998 SENNO 61.35 230 329.9
34  VIANELLO Lorenzo 03.06.1995 BORGO 97.70 292 326.6
35  INDOVIGLIA Antonino 05.08.1999 VLASS 66.45 240 326.6
36  SEDERINO Andrea 30.04.1993 BTRAI 83.80 271 323.9
37  FICARRA Luca 21.03.2003 NUGIO 61.65 221 316.0
38  ZANETTE Michele 06.01.2001 PORDE 62.00 221 314.7
39  GOVONI Enrico 15.07.1994 ATLBO 82.15 258 311.4
40  COTENA Marco 08.07.1988 3CCOR 68.90 234 311.3



  Men's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

41  GANDINI Mattia 12.09.1989 WACMO 55.65 200 307.7

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

42  BASILI Federico 21.10.1992 SPESM 91.85 268 307.3
43  CORDENONS Stefano 23.10.2000 PORDE 61.55 213 304.9
44  PAGLIARO Carlo 22.01.1996 ROYAL 92.40 266 304.3
45  COLOSIO Sebastiano 22.02.1997 ALEXC 88.00 258 301.4
46  GUELI Emanuel Luigi 07.05.2004 BESTG 55.95 194 297.3
47  MESSINA Alessio 10.10.1999 INMAR 67.40 218 294.0
48  FAGGIONI Davide 11.05.1995 BENTE 147.40 291 293.9
49  LINGUA Marco 04.06.1978 VITAL 117.65 275 289.7
50  GARZIA Vincenzo Daniele 30.04.2001 FIORO 104.35 263 287.3
51  CASTELLI Alessandro 20.06.1985 ALEXC 120.20 271 284.0
52  GANAJ Ermir 09.08.1998 CF080 55.10 180 279.0
53  TODISCO Dario 29.01.1990 ALEXC 143.15 264 267.6
54  DI RUBBO Paolo 12.03.1999 ROYAL 77.25 210 261.7



1

48

53

58

  WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     
     

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

1 69  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE
2 62  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO
3 58  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT
1 81  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE
2 72  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE
3 72  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT
1 150  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE
2 133  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO
3 130  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT
1 75  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE
2 72  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC
3 62  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO
1 100  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC
2 82  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE
3 79  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO
1 172  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC
2 157  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE
3 141  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO
1 83  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES
2 78  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE
3 76  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC
1 104  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES
2 95  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE
3 94  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE
1 187  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES
2 172  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE
3 169  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE



63

69

75

+75

  WOMEN's MEDALLISTS
Name Born NationResultCat PlaceLift

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

Snatch

C. Jerk

Total

1 92  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC
2 87  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF
3 77  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE
1 110  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC
2 100  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE
3 98  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF
1 202  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC
2 185  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF
3 177  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

1 90  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ
2 83  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN
3 73  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES
1 105  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ
2 100  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER
3 91  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN
1 195  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ
2 174  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN
3 172  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER
1 88  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE
2 83  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE
3 80  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER
1 106  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE
2 97  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE
3 95  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER
1 194  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE
2 180  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE
3 175  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER
1 80  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR
2 77  HORN Victoria Deborah Di Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM
3 75  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR
1 94  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI
2 94  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR
3 93  HORN Victoria Deborah Di Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM
1 174  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR
2 170  HORN Victoria Deborah Di Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM
3 168  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI



7  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 44.50 45 50 53 50
6  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI A 46.45 50 55 55 55
5  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR A 47.25 53 55 57 55
4  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.15 57 60 61 57
3  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT A 47.80 58 61 61 58
2  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO A 47.90 60 62 62 62
1  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE A 47.90 63 66 69 69

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



7  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 44.50 65 70 70 65
6  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR A 47.25 66 70 71 66
5  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI A 46.45 60 65 70 70
4  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO A 47.90 71 71 75 71
3  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT A 47.80 70 72 72 72
2  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.15 67 70 72 72
1  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE A 47.90 77 81 87 81

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO A 47.90 62 71 133
3  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT A 47.80 58 72 130
4  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE A 47.15 57 72 129
5  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI A 46.45 55 70 125
6  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR A 47.25 55 66 121
7  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM A 44.50 50 65 115

RESULT WOMEN 48 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE A 47.90 69 81 150



5  BORRINI Martina 13.03.1998 QUISQ A 51.45 67 71 71 71
4  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 51.85 72 75 78 75
3  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO A 52.95 73 76 79 79
2  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE A 52.75 82 88 88 82
1  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC A 49.85 90 95 100 100

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



5  BORRINI Martina 13.03.1998 QUISQ A 51.45 55 58 62 58
4  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 51.85 57 61 63 61
3  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO A 52.95 62 69 71 62
2  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC A 49.85 68 70 72 72
1  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE A 52.75 71 73 75 75

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE A 52.75 75 82 157
3  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO A 52.95 62 79 141
4  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE A 51.85 61 75 136
5  BORRINI Martina 13.03.1998 QUISQ A 51.45 58 71 129

RESULT WOMEN 53 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC A 49.85 72 100 172



4 148  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE 120 47.15 57 60 61 57 67 70 72 72 129
2 111  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT 120 47.80 58 61 61 58 70 72 72 72 130
3 126  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR 118 47.25 53 55 57 55 66 70 71 66 121
5 759  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE 140 47.90 63 66 69 69 77 81 87 81 150

1 25  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM 110 44.50 45 50 53 50 65 70 70 65 115

12 911  BORRINI Martina 13.03.1998 QUISQ 122 51.45 55 58 62 58 67 71 71 71 129
11 829  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO 135 52.95 62 69 71 62 73 76 79 79 141
10 610  CARNEVALE PELLINO Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE 155 52.75 71 73 75 75 82 88 88 82 157
9 488  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC 158 49.85 68 70 72 72 90 95 100 100 172
8 49  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE 120 51.85 57 61 63 61 72 75 78 75 136
7 970  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO 132 47.90 60 62 62 62 71 71 75 71 133
6 801  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI 110 46.45 50 55 55 55 60 65 70 70 125

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN  48 53

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) - 15-16 Dicembre 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 16/12 09:00 Weigh-In:07:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:5



  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 3CCOR A 57.40 73 73 73 ---
6  ORLANDONI Matilde 27.10.1987 MILAN A 56.10 73 73 75 73
5  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE A 57.80 74 74 78 74
4  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASS A 55.15 75 78 79 75
3  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC A 57.70 70 75 76 76
2  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 57.15 74 75 78 78
1  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES A 55.25 83 87 87 83

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



  ORLANDONI Matilde 27.10.1987 MILAN A 56.10 86 87 87 ---
  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 3CCOR A 57.40 86 --- --- ---
5  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC A 57.70 90 95 95 90
4  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASS A 55.15 92 96 96 92
3  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 57.15 94 97 98 94
2  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE A 57.80 94 95 102 95
1  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES A 55.25 99 104 108 104

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE A 57.15 78 94 172
3  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE A 57.80 74 95 169
4  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASS A 55.15 75 92 167
5  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC A 57.70 76 90 166
  ORLANDONI Matilde 27.10.1987 MILAN A 56.10 73 --- ---
  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 3CCOR A 57.40 --- --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 58 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES A 55.25 83 104 187



7  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA A 59.35 63 71 72 63
6  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 ATHLO A 61.70 71 75 76 71
5  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 61.95 71 74 76 74
4  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 61.35 74 75 80 75
3  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 62.25 72 75 77 77
2  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 62.55 83 86 87 87
1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 60.20 85 88 92 92

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



7  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA A 59.35 90 95 96 90
6  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 ATHLO A 61.70 91 91 95 91
5  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 61.35 92 96 96 92
4  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 61.95 91 93 93 93
3  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 62.55 95 98 101 98
2  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 62.25 96 99 100 100
1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 60.20 105 110 113 110

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF A 62.55 87 98 185
3  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE A 62.25 77 100 177
4  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE A 61.35 75 92 167
5  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO A 61.95 74 93 167
6  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 ATHLO A 61.70 71 91 162
7  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA A 59.35 63 90 153

RESULT WOMEN 63 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC A 60.20 92 110 202



4 575  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASS 160 55.15 75 78 79 75 92 96 96 92 167
2 132  ORLANDONI Matilde 27.10.1987 MILAN 148 56.10 73 73 75 73 86 87 87 --- ---
3 408  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE 168 57.80 74 74 78 74 94 95 102 95 169
5 595  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE 162 57.15 74 75 78 78 94 97 98 94 172

1 37  MASSERINI Francesca 24.02.1995 3CCOR 159 57.40 73 73 73 --- 86 --- --- --- ---

14 807  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE 160 61.35 74 75 80 75 92 96 96 92 167
13 650  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA 148 59.35 63 71 72 63 90 95 96 90 153
12 160  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC 190 60.20 85 88 92 92 105 110 113 110 202
11 141  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE 166 62.25 72 75 77 77 96 99 100 100 177
10 140  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO 160 61.95 71 74 76 74 91 93 93 93 167
9 54  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 ATHLO 160 61.70 71 75 76 71 91 91 95 91 162
8 51  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF 177 62.55 83 86 87 87 95 98 101 98 185
7 813  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES 177 55.25 83 87 87 83 99 104 108 104 187
6 600  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC 158 57.70 70 75 76 76 90 95 95 90 166

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN  58 63

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) - 15-16 Dicembre 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 16/12 11:00 Weigh-In:09:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:6



8  TRAPANI Vincenza 18.11.1992 ALEXC A 65.90 62 66 67 62
7  BORGIOLI Eleonora 14.03.1997 ROVER A 68.30 60 65 73 65
6  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER A 66.15 67 67 70 67
5  FRANCO Giulia 12.08.2004 BTRAI A 68.75 67 70 72 72
4  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER A 65.15 69 72 75 72
3  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES A 67.55 69 70 73 73
2  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN A 66.95 78 81 83 83
1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 64.35 85 90 95 90

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



  FRANCO Giulia 12.08.2004 BTRAI A 68.75 85 85 85 ---
7  BORGIOLI Eleonora 14.03.1997 ROVER A 68.30 75 80 80 75
6  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER A 66.15 80 82 85 82
5  TRAPANI Vincenza 18.11.1992 ALEXC A 65.90 80 83 86 83
4  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES A 67.55 83 85 88 88
3  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN A 66.95 87 91 95 91
2  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER A 65.15 95 98 100 100
1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 64.35 105 --- --- 105

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN A 66.95 83 91 174
3  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER A 65.15 72 100 172
4  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES A 67.55 73 88 161
5  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER A 66.15 67 82 149
6  TRAPANI Vincenza 18.11.1992 ALEXC A 65.90 62 83 145
7  BORGIOLI Eleonora 14.03.1997 ROVER A 68.30 65 75 140
  FRANCO Giulia 12.08.2004 BTRAI A 68.75 72 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 69 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ A 64.35 90 105 195



8  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA A 69.20 60 65 70 65
7  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS A 72.95 70 73 74 74
6  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM A 71.80 70 73 74 74
5  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE A 73.20 70 75 80 75
4  CAPACCETTI Danila 03.08.1983 THRUS A 70.95 71 76 81 76
3  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER A 71.70 70 75 80 80
2  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE A 73.70 80 83 85 83
1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE A 74.60 81 84 88 88

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE A 73.20 90 90 90 ---
7  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA A 69.20 75 --- --- 75
6  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS A 72.95 85 85 91 85
5  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM A 71.80 90 92 93 92
4  CAPACCETTI Danila 03.08.1983 THRUS A 70.95 95 95 100 95
3  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER A 71.70 90 95 100 95
2  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE A 73.70 91 94 97 97
1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE A 74.60 99 101 106 106

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE A 73.70 83 97 180
3  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER A 71.70 80 95 175
4  CAPACCETTI Danila 03.08.1983 THRUS A 70.95 76 95 171
5  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM A 71.80 74 92 166
6  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS A 72.95 74 85 159
7  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA A 69.20 65 75 140
  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE A 73.20 75 --- ---

RESULT WOMEN 75 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE A 74.60 88 106 194



4 518  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN 160 66.95 78 81 83 83 87 91 95 91 174
2 234  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES 150 67.55 69 70 73 73 83 85 88 88 161
3 480  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER 164 65.15 69 72 75 72 95 98 100 100 172
5 637  BORGIOLI Eleonora 14.03.1997 ROVER 135 68.30 60 65 73 65 75 80 80 75 140

1 85  TRAPANI Vincenza 18.11.1992 ALEXC 136 65.90 62 66 67 62 80 83 86 83 145

16 878  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA 135 69.20 60 65 70 65 75 --- --- 75 140
15 875  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS 150 72.95 70 73 74 74 85 85 91 85 159
14 611  ABU SHARAR Yasmina 06.09.1995 NUORE 158 73.20 70 75 80 75 90 90 90 --- ---
13 476  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE 180 74.60 81 84 88 88 99 101 106 106 194
12 364  CAPACCETTI Danila 03.08.1983 THRUS 160 70.95 71 76 81 76 95 95 100 95 171
11 233  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM 160 71.80 70 73 74 74 90 92 93 92 166
10 170  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE 172 73.70 80 83 85 83 91 94 97 97 180
9 125  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER 160 71.70 70 75 80 80 90 95 100 95 175
8 982  FRANCO Giulia 12.08.2004 BTRAI 145 68.75 67 70 72 72 85 85 85 --- ---
7 734  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER 147 66.15 67 67 70 67 80 82 85 82 149
6 724  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ 190 64.35 85 90 95 90 105 --- --- 105 195

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN  69 75

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) - 15-16 Dicembre 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 16/12 13:00 Weigh-In:11:00

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:7



8  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 102.00 64 67 68 64
7  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF A 91.55 60 65 65 65
6  PESCE Federica 22.03.1990 FIORO A 78.55 65 69 69 65
5  D`ANNUNZIO Federica 05.01.2000 LIONS A 92.95 65 69 69 69
4  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI A 92.95 70 74 77 74
3  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR A 93.25 70 75 75 75
2  HORN Victoria Deborah Di 

Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM A 115.10 74 74 77 77
1  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 75.70 75 77 80 80

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg   SNATCH
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



8  PESCE Federica 22.03.1990 FIORO A 78.55 75 75 80 75
7  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 102.00 82 86 87 82
6  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF A 91.55 80 85 91 85
5  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR A 93.25 85 90 91 85
4  D`ANNUNZIO Federica 05.01.2000 LIONS A 92.95 86 91 93 91
3  HORN Victoria Deborah Di 

Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM A 115.10 92 92 93 93
2  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 75.70 89 92 94 94
1  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI A 92.95 90 94 97 94

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg   C.JERK
Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight 1 2 3 Result

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018



Place Name Born Nation Grp B.Weight Snatch C.&Jerk Result

2  HORN Victoria Deborah Di 
Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM A 115.10 77 93 170

3  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI A 92.95 74 94 168
4  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR A 93.25 75 85 160
5  D`ANNUNZIO Federica 05.01.2000 LIONS A 92.95 69 91 160
6  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF A 91.55 65 85 150
7  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA A 102.00 64 82 146
8  PESCE Federica 22.03.1990 FIORO A 78.55 65 75 140

RESULT WOMEN +75 Kg   TOTAL

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL)    15-16 Dicembre 2018

1  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR A 75.70 80 94 174



4 598  D`ANNUNZIO Federica 05.01.2000 LIONS 143 92.95 65 69 69 69 86 91 93 91 160
2 505  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR 155 93.25 70 75 75 75 85 90 91 85 160
3 524  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA 145 102.00 64 67 68 64 82 86 87 82 146
5 661  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF 140 91.55 60 65 65 65 80 85 91 85 150

1 157  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR 160 75.70 75 77 80 80 89 92 94 94 174

8 983  HORN Victoria Deborah Di Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM 160 115.10 74 74 77 77 92 92 93 93 170
7 793  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI 160 92.95 70 74 77 74 90 94 97 94 168
6 787  PESCE Federica 22.03.1990 FIORO 136 78.55 65 69 69 65 75 75 80 75 140

President of Jury: Secretary:

Lot Name Born Nat B.WeightEntry
WOMEN  +75

N° Snatch Clean and Jerk
Res.321 Res.321 Total

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) - 15-16 Dicembre 2018

President of jury:
Members of jury:

Center Referee:
Referee:

 

Res. Referee:
 
 

Tech. Controller:

Doctor on duty:

Marshall:

Timekeeper:

Session no.: 16/12 14:30 Weigh-In:12:30

When New Records are displayed: CY = Continental Youth - WY = World Youth - CJ = Continental Junior - WJ = World Junior - C23 = Continental Under 23 - CS = Continental Senior - WS = World Senior

@Start:8



WOMEN'S TEAM CLASSIFICATION
1NationPlace Total

Point
C A T E G O R Y

48 53 58 63 69 75 +75
1 ESERC   /    /  10 / 1 4 / 1 10 / 1   /    /    /  24 / 3

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

Total 39 0 7 5 7 7 8 8 8 50

2 PORDE   /  5 / 1 5 / 1   /  5 / 1   /  8 / 1   /  23 / 4
3 PAVES   /    /    /  10 / 1   /  5 / 1   /    /  15 / 2
4 FIORO   /  8 / 1   /    /  4 / 1   /    /  1 / 1 13 / 3
5 FIAZZ   /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /    /  10 / 1
6 WELCE   /  10 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1
7 BENTE   /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1   /  10 / 1
8 HQPWR   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  10 / 1 10 / 1
9 CASTE   /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1
10 MILAN   /    /    /    / 1   /  8 / 1   /    /  8 / 2
11 IRONF   /    /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /  8 / 1
12 ARADE   /    /    /  8 / 1   /    /    /    /  8 / 1
13 CFROM   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  8 / 1 8 / 1
14 ROVER   /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1 6 / 1   /  8 / 2
15 JOGGI   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1 6 / 1
16 DANIE   /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /  6 / 1
17 OCMER   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /  6 / 1
18 FITCE   /    /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /  6 / 1
19 RGCRT   /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1
20 ATLBO   /    /  6 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  6 / 1
21 SPESM   /  2 / 1   /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /  6 / 2
22 CAPUR   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1 5 / 1
23 VLASS   /    /    /  5 / 1   /    /    /    /  5 / 1
24 THRUS   /    /    /    /    /    /  5 / 1   /  5 / 1
25 LIONS   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1 4 / 1
26 QUISQ   /    /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1
27 BILLI   /  4 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1
28 PINER   /    /    /    /    /  4 / 1   /    /  4 / 1
29 NATUR   /  3 / 1   /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1
30 ALEXC   /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /  3 / 1
31 ATHLO   /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /    /    /  3 / 1
32 MIOSS   /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1   /  3 / 1
33 NAMIF   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  3 / 1 3 / 1
34 SPACA   /    /    /    /  2 / 1   /    /    /  2 / 1
35 ALPHA   /    /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1   /  2 / 1
36 CASSA   /    /    /    /    /    /    /  2 / 1 2 / 1
 NUORE   /    /    /    /    /    /    / 1   /    / 1
 BTRAI   /    /    /    /    /    / 1   /    /    / 1
 3CCOR   /    /    /    / 1   /    /    /    /    / 1

 



  Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

1  ALEMANNO Maria Grazia 02.09.1990 ESERC 60.20 202 272.3

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

2  MAGISTRIS Lucrezia 21.04.1999 PAVES 55.25 187 267.0
3  RUSSO Giorgia 28.04.1993 ESERC 49.85 172 264.7
4  BORDIGNON Giorgia 24.05.1987 FIAZZ 64.35 195 252.3
5  MISERENDINO Giulia 24.06.2002 IRONF 62.55 185 243.5
6  PICCINNO Chiara 05.07.2001 ARADE 57.15 172 239.9
7  FARINA Natalia Maria 01.08.1996 VLASS 55.15 167 238.7
8  IMPERIO Giulia 07.12.2001 WELCE 47.90 150 238.2
9  GIUSTINO Rosita 02.03.2000 FITCE 57.80 169 234.0
10  PIZZOLATO Maria Antonella 05.10.1998 DANIE 62.25 177 233.7
11  BRUNELLI Carlotta 11.04.1993 BENTE 74.60 194 231.7
12  CARNEVALE PELLINO 

Vittoria 24.11.1995 CASTE 52.75 157 231.6
13  CORBU Giulia 27.04.2000 ESERC 57.70 166 230.1
14  MUHIGIRWA Deborah 12.09.2000 PORDE 61.35 167 222.5
15  PASCUTTO Martina 19.08.1993 FIORO 61.95 167 221.1
16  DENYSIUK Yuliia 27.04.1988 OCMER 65.15 172 221.0
17  MARIANI Elisa 30.03.1993 MILAN 66.95 174 220.1
18  PITTMAN Crystal 18.09.1991 PORDE 73.70 180 216.3
19  GIUNTA Giada Aurora 24.12.2001 ATHLO 61.70 162 215.1
20  GALLEANI Anita 21.12.1997 ROVER 71.70 175 213.3
21  MANNIRONI Nicole 12.08.1996 FIORO 47.90 133 211.2
22  CAPACCETTI Danila 03.08.1983 THRUS 70.95 171 209.5
23  MASTRIANI Alice 21.01.1988 SPACA 59.35 153 208.2
24  MAULE Cristiana 04.08.1997 ATLBO 52.95 141 207.5
25  BOMBEN Martina 07.12.2002 PORDE 47.15 129 207.4
26  CAPPEDDU Patrizia 07.11.1990 RGCRT 47.80 130 206.7
27  SAMOILA Mariana Hermina 20.03.1988 HQPWR 75.70 174 206.4
28  ZAMPETTI Francesca 21.10.1997 BILLI 46.45 125 203.4
29  OBODAI Abigail 20.06.1998 PORDE 51.85 136 203.2
30  CESARONI Valentina 20.05.1987 PAVES 67.55 161 202.6
31  MESCALCHIN Elisa 28.06.1994 SPESM 71.80 166 202.1
32  RICCI Mariateresa 08.07.1981 NATUR 47.25 121 194.2
33  BARBIERO Gioia 14.11.1998 SPESM 44.50 115 193.9
34  BORRINI Martina 13.03.1998 QUISQ 51.45 129 193.9
35  MIAN Valentina 04.06.2000 MIOSS 72.95 159 192.0
36  ZELASIO Francesca 08.01.2003 PINER 66.15 149 189.7
37  TRAPANI Vincenza 18.11.1992 ALEXC 65.90 145 185.0
38  CORSALE Desiree 25.05.2001 JOGGI 92.95 168 183.1
39  BORGIOLI Eleonora 14.03.1997 ROVER 68.30 140 175.1
40  HORN Victoria Deborah Di 

Castro 25.03.1992 CFROM 115.10 170 174.9



  Women's Sinclair List
Name Born Nation B.WeightRk Total Points

41  D`ANNUNZIO Federica 05.01.2000 LIONS 92.95 160 174.4

Finale Nazionale
Assoluti 2018

Caltanissetta (CL) 15-16 Dicembre 2018

42  BATTAGLIA Gabriella Maria 09.04.1993 CAPUR 93.25 160 174.2
43  DE GIROLAMO Giulia 21.02.1991 ALPHA 69.20 140 173.8
44  SARACINO Alessia 24.06.2000 NAMIF 91.55 150 164.3
45  PESCE Federica 22.03.1990 FIORO 78.55 140 163.2
46  CUCINIELLO Giovanna 09.05.1992 CASSA 102.00 146 154.6
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